Exhibit A

MEMO

Date: September 3, 2024
To: Troy Niemeyer, Finance Director

From: Joann Fletcher, Accountant

Subject: Surplus of Equipment — Asset Management Fund

The following items have exceeded their useful lives, or are

unclaimed items or evidence and are ready for donation,

disposal or sale:

Asset #

0004780
0004781
0004955
0003828

ER&R#
6070129
6070130
6070314
69228

Description

Barracuda Backup Server 690
Barracuda Backup Server 890
2017 Ford Interceptor SUV
2000 Chevrolet Silverado

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

VIN# / Serial #
BAR-ES-481278
BAR-BS-480369
1FM5K8AT6HGD07386
2GCEC19VXY1337633

CITY OF

TUMWATER

Current Location
/ Condition

IT Storage

IT Storage

Police Lot

ERR shop



