FINANCE DEPARTMENT

MEMO

Date: September 3, 2024 To: Troy Niemeyer, Finance Director From: Joann Fletcher, Accountant Subject: Surplus of Equipment – Asset Management Fund

The following items have exceeded their useful lives, or are unclaimed items or evidence and are ready for donation, disposal or sale:

Asset #	ER&R#	Description	VIN# / Serial #	Current Location / Condition
0004780	6070129	Barracuda Backup Server 690	BAR-ES-481278	IT Storage
0004781	6070130	Barracuda Backup Server 890	BAR-BS-480369	IT Storage
0004955	6070314	2017 Ford Interceptor SUV	1FM5K8AT6HGD07386	Police Lot
0003828	69228	2000 Chevrolet Silverado	2GCEC19VXY1337633	ERR shop



